TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Reel/Frame: 7202/0639	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as administrative agent		11/24/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PAVILION AT WILLIAMSBURG, PLACE, INC.
Street Address:	5483 MOORETOWN RD
City:	WILLIAMSBURG
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23188
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA
Name:	SUMMIT BHC NEW JERSEY, LLC
Street Address:	389 NICHOL MILL LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100 & 160
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4647973	THE PAVILION AT WILLIAMSBURG PLACE
Registration Number:	5655479	SEABROOK
Registration Number:	4780536	SEABROOK HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-3210

Email: joe.phu@kirkland.com **Correspondent Name:** Joe Phu, Paralegal Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0079**

900659285

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49268-19	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe Phu	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe Phu/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=EX golub summit trademark release#page1.tif		
source=EX golub summit trademark release#page2.tif		

source=EX golub summit trademark release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0080**

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT ("Release") is made as of November 24, 2021, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of THE PAVILION AT WILLIAMSBURG, PLACE, INC., a Virginia corporation ("The Pavilion") and SUMMIT BHC NEW JERSEY, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Summit New Jersey", and together with The Pavilion, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantors and Grantee are parties to that certain Notice of Grant of a Security Interest Trademarks dated as of February 23, 2021 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Grantee in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined therein) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to Grantee, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2021, at Reel 7202, Frame 0639;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantors.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates in its entirety and discharges fully its security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of each Grantor's presently existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, all proceeds and products thereof and all goodwill associated with or symbolized by any of the foregoing, but excluding any Trademarks that constitute Excluded Property (as defined in the Security Agreement).
- 2. Grantee hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates in its entirety and discharges fully its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, all proceeds and products thereof and all goodwill associated with or symbolized by any of the foregoing, but excluding any Trademarks that constitute Excluded Property (as defined in the Security Agreement).

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0081 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent and Grantee

By: Name:

Marc Robinson

Title:

Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Owner</u>
The Pavilion at Williamsburg Place	4647973		The Pavilion at Williamsburg Place, Inc. (f/k/a Diamond Healthcare of Williamsburg, Inc.)
Seabrook	5655479	15-JAN-2019	Summit BHC New Jersey, LLC
Seabrook House	4780536	28-JULY-2015	Summit BHC New Jersey, LLC

RECORDED: 11/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0083